until July 13. 
terms 

8. Respondents admit their Answer that the University did contract to 
De expensive Agilent DirectDrive NMRS/MRI 

System as a procurement, along with delivery, installation, 
and training "'"'r''""'~" a total order amount of one million sixty-six 
thousand dollars 1,066,000.00). 

9. Respondents admit in their that there were discussions on 
potentially acquiring a different type MRI machine, and the University 
is still currently to that with the primary obstacle being one 
funding, and subject to a prudent plan for ~se and cost recovery.